OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
San Luis, Aurora 3201 Philippines
INVITATION TO BID FOR
SBFP-NUTRITIOUS FOOD PRODUCTS (NFP) COMPONENT
(SUPPLY AND DELIVERY TO 10 DROP OFF POINTS)
1. The Schools Division of Aurora, through the GAA FY 2025, intends to apply the sum
of Eighteen Million Six Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Pesos
Only ₱18,648,960.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for Procurement
Project/ identification number 2025-05-171. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall
be automatically rejected at bid opening.
2. The Department of Education Bids and Awards Committee now invites bids for the

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of 1 LOT the
details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications).
2. Funding Information
2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for GAA FY 2025,
in the amount of Eighteen Million Six Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Sixty Pesos Only ₱18,648,960.00).
2.2. The source of funding is NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special
Appropriations.
3. Bidding Requirements
The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and
its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated